



**Justin W. Lewis**  
**HILL COUNTY JUDGE**

P.O. Box 457  
Hillsboro, Texas 76645  
Office 254.582.4020


Fax 254.582.4028  
Web [www.co.hill.tx.us](http://www.co.hill.tx.us)  
[countyjudge@co.hill.tx.us](mailto:countyjudge@co.hill.tx.us)

## **ABSTRACT OF BIDS**

**Invitation for Bids No. HC-17-EWP-02**

**Richland Creek Watershed FRS Site 81 & 82 Repairs**

CERTIFICATION OF ABSTRACT OF BIDS:

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
JUSTIN W. LEWIS  
Contracting Officer  
October 11, 2017

FILE: IFB Folder Tab 4B – Bid Opening (original)  
IFB Folder Tab 4B – Bid Opening (Unsuccessful Bids file)  
All bidders who submitted a sealed bid  
Final Contract binder sets: Contractor, NRCS Project Engineer / Inspector / Design  
Engineer, CLO Official File and CO-Alternate Working File, R&J Contract Services (2)

Enclosure

FILECODE: IFB-02 File, Tab 4B (Bid Opening)

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS: IFB No. HC-17-EWP-02 (Richland Creek Sites 81 and 82)**

**Bids Opened: 1:00 p.m., October 3, 2017**

Contract No. HC-EWP-18-02 awarded to Beavers Contracting, LLC, Aubrey, TX on 10/11/2017.

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				Engineer's Estimate		Beavers Contracting		ERS, Inc.		Jay Mills Contracting	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Site RC-82</b>											
1	Clearing and Grubbing	2.0	Acre	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	Str Removal, Conduit & Pipe	1	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3	Pollution Control	1	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	Sediment Filters	850	Lin Ft	5.00	4,250.00	6.00	5,100.00	6.00	5,100.00	5.00	4,250.00
5	Vegetation, Seeding	7.5	Acre	3,000.00	22,500.00	3,713.34	27,850.05	3,500.00	26,250.00	3,500.00	26,250.00
6	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	75,000.00	75,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
7	Excavation, Common, Aux Spwy	923	Cu Yd	10.00	9,230.00	10.00	9,230.00	15.00	13,845.00	18.00	16,614.00
8	Earthfill, Auxiliary Spillway	2,012	Cu Yd	15.00	30,180.00	10.00	20,120.00	25.00	50,300.00	25.00	50,300.00
9	Concrete, Structural	2.2	Cu Yd	4,000.00	8,800.00	4,136.00	9,099.20	6,000.00	13,200.00	3,000.00	6,600.00
10	Reinforcing Steel	232	Lb	5.00	1,160.00	3.50	812.00	5.00	1,160.00	6.00	1,392.00
11	Rock Riprap	430	Ton	100.00	43,000.00	85.00	36,550.00	120.00	51,600.00	65.00	27,950.00
12	Contractor Quality Control	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
13	Geotextile	421	Sq Yd	5.00	2,105.00	5.25	2,210.25	6.00	2,526.00	8.00	3,368.00
14	Site Prep, Aux Spwy, Class G	1	Job	60,000.00	60,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
15	Site Prep, Plunge Basin, Class G	1	Job	50,000.00	50,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
<b>Total Bid Site RC-81</b>					<b>\$ 421,225.00</b>		<b>\$ 262,971.50</b>		<b>\$ 380,981.00</b>		<b>\$ 404,724.00</b>
<b>Site RC-81</b>											
1	Pollution Control	1	Job	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	Vegetation, Seeding	3.0	Acre	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,141.67	12,425.01	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
3	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	Job	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	Shaping and Smoothing	2.2	Acre	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,590.90	25,499.98	15,000.00	33,000.00	35,000.00	77,000.00
<b>Total Bid Site RC-81</b>					<b>\$ 48,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 56,924.99</b>		<b>\$ 86,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 141,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID - ALL 2 SITES</b>					<b>\$ 469,225.00</b>		<b>\$ 319,896.49</b>		<b>\$ 467,481.00</b>		<b>\$ 545,724.00</b>